



PT Bank Rakyat Indonesia (Persero) Tbk.

Kantor Pusat Gedung BRI 2 Lantai 7 JI. Jenderal Sudirman Kav. 44-46 Telepon: 0215752019 Facsmile: 0215752010 Website: http://www.bri.co.id

Nomor	:	B.205.e-IRD/SMG/10/2024	16 Oktober 2024
Lampiran	:	1 (one) set	
Perihal	:	Submission of Presentation Materials at the Surabaya Investor Meeting & Connectivity 2024	Kepada Yth. Director of Indonesia Stock Exchange
			Cc: Head of Listing I Division

Director of Indonesia Stock Exchange Cc: Head of Listing I Division Tower I Indonesia Stock Exchange Building Jend. Sudirman Kav 52-53 South Jakarta Di <u>Tempat</u>

We hereby submit the company presentation materials in connection with our participation in and completion of the Surabaya Investor Meeting & Connectivity 2024 (SIMC 2024) event in Surabaya on October 11, 2024.

SIMC 2024 is an event organized by the Indonesia Stock Exchange in collaboration with the Indonesian Pension Fund Association (ADPI) and several Stock Exchange Members. The event aims to promote Listed Companies as investment options and as an engagement activity for Listed Companies with investors.

The SIMC 2024 event was attended by 67 participants consisting of individual and institutional (Pension Fund) investors, and the speakers from PT. Bank Rakyat Indonesia (Persero), Tbk. in this event were as follows:

- 1. Harsya Prasetyo Wardhana (SEVP of Change Management and Transformation BRI)
- 2. Bret Ginesky (Division Head of Investor Relations BRI)
- 3. Siaga Ridha Hutama (Department Head of Shareholder Management, Investor Relations Division BRI)

Thank you for your attention.

INVESTOR RELATION DIVISION



SIAGA RIDHA HUTAMA DEPARTMENT HEAD PT Bank Rakyat Indonesia (Persero) Tbk. INVESTOR RELATION DIVISION ADVISORY, ANALYTIC, VALUATION & MARKET DEPARTMENT



A.A. RADITYA PUTRA WIJAYA DEPARTMENT HEAD

Tindasan 1. Arsip

Amanah, Kompeten, Harmonis, Loyal, Adaptif, Kolaboratif